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David A. Cortman, AZ Bar No. 029490* 
dcortman@adflegal.org 
Ryan J. Tucker, AZ Bar No. 034382* 
rtucker@adflegal.org 
Jeremiah J. Galus, AZ Bar No. 030469* 
jgalus@adflegal.org 
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 
15100 N. 90th Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260  
(480) 444-0020 
 
Julie Blake, DC Bar No. 998723* 
jblake@adflegal.org 
Andrea Dill, DC Bar No. 1719500* 
adill@adflegal.org 
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 
440 First Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 393-8690 
Dean R. Broyles, Esq., CA Bar No. 179535 
dbroyles@nclplaw.org  
NATIONAL CENTER FOR LAW & POLICY 
539 West Grand Ave. 
Escondido, CA 92025 
(760) 747-4529 
 
Mariah Gondeiro, Esq. CA Bar No. 323683 
mgondeiro@faith-freedom.com 
Julianne Fleischer, Esq. CA Bar No. 337006 
jfleischer@faith-freedom.com 
ADVOCATES FOR FAITH & FREEDOM 
25026 Las Brisas Road 
Murrieta, California 92562 
(951) 600-2733 
 
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

CHURCH OF COMPASSION, a 
California Non-Profit Corporation, 
DAYSPRING CHRISTIAN 
LEARNING CENTER, a subsidiary of 
the CHURCH OF COMPASSION, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

vs. 
 

KIM JOHNSON, in her official capacity 
as the Director of the California  

Case No.: 3:23-cv-00470-AGS-WVG 
 
 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF 
VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 
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Department of Social Services; JESSIE 
ROSALES, in his official capacity as the 
Chief of the Child and Adult Care Food 
Programs, a division of the California 
Department of Social Services; SEAN 
HARDIN, in his official capacity as the 
Acting Chief of the Child and Adult Care 
Food Programs, a division of the 
California Department of Social Services; 
THOMAS VILSACK, in his official 
capacity as Secretary of the U.S. 
Department of Agriculture; and UNITED 
STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
AGRICULTURE. 

 
Defendants. 

  

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i) and a settlement 

agreement reached by Plaintiffs and State Defendants (attached hereto), Plaintiffs hereby 

give notice of their voluntary dismissal of this action against all Defendants. 

 

Dated: January 16, 2024   Respectfully submitted, 

        ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM

          
        /s/Jeremiah J. Galus*  
        Jeremiah J. Galus 
        Attorney for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on January 16, 2024, service of the foregoing Plaintiffs’ 

Notice of Voluntary Dismissal was made by way of the CM/ECF system. I certify that 

all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be 

accomplished by the CM/ECF system. 

 

 Dated: January 16, 2024   /s/Jeremiah J. Galus*   
       Jeremiah J. Galus    
       Attorney for Plaintiffs 
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